

Nik Carter to Host the Popular DocuRock Show "Off the Record"

Legendary KLOS 95.5 Los Angeles Becomes Flagship Station

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LOS ANGELES, CA January 21, 2024 – Get ready to turn it up! Starting February 1, 2025, Nik Carter takes the reins as the new host of the iconic rock docuseries Off the Record, bringing his fresh energy and unique rock 'n' roll edge to the popular show. With KLOS 95.5 Los Angeles now serving as the flagship station, Off the Record is set to enter an exciting new era, driven by Carter's passion for classic rock and his signature interview style.

Nik Carter's career is a rock 'n' roll tale in itself. From his early days at WNYU-FM in New York City to powerhouse stations like WBCN-FM, 92.3 K-Rock, and SiriusXM's Volume Channel 106, Nik has become one of the most recognized voices in radio. With his extensive experience, sharp interviewing style,



and deep knowledge of rock history, he's more than ready to bring his dynamic energy to *Off the Record* and rock the airwaves.

Nik Carter says: "I'm beyond excited to bring my love of classic rock to 'Off the Record.' We've got a ton of amazing stories coming your way, and I can't wait to share them with rock fans all over the country!"

For years, *Off the Record* has been the ultimate destination for exclusive, behind-the-scenes stories with rock legends like The Rolling Stones, The Who, Jimmy Page, Eric Clapton, and Tom Petty. But now, with Nik Carter at the mic, listeners can expect even more unforgettable interviews, untold stories, and a rock 'n' roll attitude that only a true fan can deliver.

With KLOS 95.5 as the new home of *Off the Record*, fans can look forward to even more groundbreaking interviews and legendary content from the biggest names in rock.

For more information on *Off the Record* and Nik Carter, contact Doug Ingold at dingold@compassmedianetworks.com or 310-904-3864.

ABOUT OFF THE RECORD: Since 1998, *Off the Record* has been the go-to radio show for exclusive, in-depth interviews with rock's biggest stars. In 2025, Nik Carter takes over as host, bringing a fresh voice and unique energy to the show, now airing in over 70 markets nationwide.

ABOUT KLOS 95.5: KLOS 95.5 Los Angeles has been a cornerstone of the Southern California rock scene for over five decades, delivering the best classic rock and legendary shows to its audience. Known for its iconic on-air personalities, live broadcasts, and rock events, KLOS continues to be the station that fans trust for everything rock. As the flagship station for *Off the Record*, KLOS remains at the heart of rock 'n' roll in America!

ABOUT COMPASS MEDIA NETWORKS: For more information, visit COMPASSMEDIANETWORKS.COM.